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                                                                                                                           APPENDIX 2 
 
Minor amendments – Fees and Charges 2023/24 – Car Parking 
 
It is recommended that the following charges are simply adjusted as shown in the table 
below to continue to accommodate linear per minute charging for the machine meters (see 
red for amended fees). 
CAR PARK Tariff band Charges for 

2023/24 
with VAT £ 
(as agreed 
by Cabinet) 

Adjusted 
Charges 
2023/24 with 
VAT £ 
(Proposed 
to remedy 
issue) 

SHORT STAY: 
Upper Payers Park, Shellons St., Foresters Way, Playdell 
Gardens 
 
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging.  
Minimum stay 30mins and maximum stay 4 hours 
*New line added as 4 hours introduced summer 2022 

30 mins 
1 hour 
3 hours 
4 hours 

0.80  
1.60  
4.60 
* 

0.80 
1.60 
4.80 
6.40 
 

SHORT TERM Hythe: Mount Street:                                                                                               
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging                                                                                                     
Minimum stay 1 hour and maximum stay 4 hours 
*New line added as 4 hours introduced summer 2022 

30 mins 
1 hour 
3 hours 
4 hours 

0.80  
1.60  
4.60 
* 

0.80 
1.60 
4.80 
6.40 
 

LONG STAY: Tram Road and Harbourside 
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging  
 

1 hour 
All day 

1.60  
9.20 

1.60 
9.60 

Sandgate: Lower Sandgate Road West (Seasonal - 1st 
October-31st March) 8am-6pm 
 
Hythe: Military Road, The Paddocks 
Dymchurch: Martello, High Knocke, Central                                  
Greatstone: Jolly Fisherman    
Littlestone: Coast Drive   
New Romney: West Street  
Hythe: Battery Point, Twiss Fort, Seapoint, West Hythe                                                       
 
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging  

1 hour 
All day 

1.60  
9.20 

1.60 
9.60 

Folkestone: LONG STAY- East Cliff Pavilion; The Coastal 
Park 
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging  
 

1 hour 
All day 

1.60  
9.20 

1.60 
9.60 

Lydd: The Lade, Coast Drive (east of), Lydd on Sea 
 

1 hour 
All day 

1.60  
9.20 

1.60 
9.60 

ON- STREET PARKING    

    

Folkestone Town Centre CPZ A1  
 

Min 30 mins 
1 hr- Max 3 
hrs 

0.90 
1.70 

0.90 
1.80 

Folkestone Seafront Zone C2  
 

1 hr- Max 5 
hrs 

1.70 1.80 

The Leas Bandstand- Zone H 
 

1 hr- Max 5 
hrs 

1.70 1.80 

Princes Parade, Hythe 
 

Min 30 mins 
1 hour 
All day 

0.90 
1.70 
9.90 
 

0.90 
1.80 
10.20 
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Additional Income generated from the adjusted parking charges is expected to be very low 
as data shows that most customers pay to park for two hours. The adjusted charges are 
purely to enable linear per minute charging, which will enable customers to pay for the 
proportion of time spent (per minute) rather than fixed hourly rates. Customers in the 
District have previously been used to this arrangement for charging. 
 
Minor amendments – Fees and Charges 2023/24 – Garage rents 

 
It is recommended that the following charges are amended due to a VAT difference 
between the system calculated VAT and the approved fee and charge schedule (inflated) 
for privately let garages/parking spaces. HRA resident spaces and garages were not 
impacted as no VAT is charged. To avoid the issue, the Rent and Systems Officer has 
recommended correcting the issue as per the table below, which avoids manual 
workarounds to the housing system. 
 
 

Service 
Further 
information 

VAT 
category 

Charges for 
2022/23 
Net of VAT if 
applicable 

Charges 
for 
2022/23 
with VAT if 
applicable 

Proposed 
charges for 
2023/24 Net of 
VAT if 
applicable 

Proposed charges for 
2023/24 with VAT if 
applicable 

Garages let 
to SDC 
tenants Per week 

OS 
12.30 12.30 13.45 13.45 

Garages let 
privately Per week 

S 
12.29 14.75 13.42 | 13.45 16.10 | 16.14 

Parking 
spaces let to 
SDC tenants Per week 

E 
3.60 3.60 4.00 4.00 

Parking 
spaces let 
privately  Per week 

S 
3.58 4.30 3.92 | 4.00 4.70 | 4.80 


