Minor amendments - Fees and Charges 2023/24 - Car Parking

It is recommended that the following charges are simply adjusted as shown in the table below to continue to accommodate linear per minute charging for the machine meters (see

red for amended fees).

red for amended fees).			
CAR PARK	Tariff band	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT £ (as agreed by Cabinet)	Adjusted Charges 2023/24 with VAT £ (Proposed to remedy issue)
SHORT STAY:	30 mins	0.80	0.80
Upper Payers Park, Shellons St., Foresters Way, Playdell	1 hour	1.60	1.60
Gardens	3 hours	4.60	4.80
	4 hours	*	6.40
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging.			
Minimum stay 30mins and maximum stay 4 hours			
*New line added as 4 hours introduced summer 2022			
SHORT TERM Hythe: Mount Street:	30 mins	0.80	0.80
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging	1 hour	1.60	1.60
Minimum stay 1 hour and maximum stay 4 hours	3 hours	4.60	4.80
*New line added as 4 hours introduced summer 2022	4 hours	*	6.40
New line added as 4 hours introduced suffilier 2022	4 110015		0.40
LONG STAY: Tram Road and Harbourside	1 hour	1.60	1.60
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging	All day	9.20	9.60
Thoung charge with inlear per minute charging	All day	9.20	9.00
Sandgate: Lower Sandgate Road West (Seasonal - 1st	1 hour	1.60	1.60
October-31st March) 8am-6pm	All day	9.20	9.60
October-513t Marchy bann-opin	All day	9.20	9.00
Hythe: Military Road, The Paddocks Dymchurch: Martello, High Knocke, Central Greatstone: Jolly Fisherman Littlestone: Coast Drive New Romney: West Street Hythe: Battery Point, Twiss Fort, Seapoint, West Hythe			
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging			
Folkestone: LONG STAY- East Cliff Pavilion; The Coastal	1 hour	1.60	1.60
Park	All day	9.20	9.60
Hourly charge with linear per minute charging			
Lydd: The Lade, Coast Drive (east of), Lydd on Sea	1 hour	1.60	1.60
	All day	9.20	9.60
ON- STREET PARKING			
5 II	141 00 1		
Folkestone Town Centre CPZ A1	Min 30 mins	0.90	0.90
	1 hr- Max 3	1.70	1.80
F. II. (hrs	4 =0	
Folkestone Seafront Zone C2	1 hr- Max 5 hrs	1.70	1.80
The Leas Bandstand- Zone H	1 hr- Max 5 hrs	1.70	1.80
Princes Parade, Hythe	Min 30 mins	0.90	0.90
-	1 hour	1.70	1.80
	All day	9.90	10.20

Additional Income generated from the adjusted parking charges is expected to be very low as data shows that most customers pay to park for two hours. The adjusted charges are purely to enable linear per minute charging, which will enable customers to pay for the proportion of time spent (per minute) rather than fixed hourly rates. Customers in the District have previously been used to this arrangement for charging.

Minor amendments - Fees and Charges 2023/24 - Garage rents

It is recommended that the following charges are amended due to a VAT difference between the system calculated VAT and the approved fee and charge schedule (inflated) for privately let garages/parking spaces. HRA resident spaces and garages were not impacted as no VAT is charged. To avoid the issue, the Rent and Systems Officer has recommended correcting the issue as per the table below, which avoids manual workarounds to the housing system.

Service	Further information	VAT category	Charges for 2022/23 Net of VAT if applicable	Charges for 2022/23 with VAT if applicable	Proposed charges for 2023/24 Net of VAT if applicable	Proposed charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable
Garages let to SDC tenants	Per week	OS	12.30	12.30	13.45	13.45
Garages let privately	Per week	S	12.29	14.75	13.42 13.45	16.10 16.14
Parking spaces let to SDC tenants	Per week	Е	3.60	3.60	4.00	4.00
Parking spaces let privately	Per week	S	3.58	4.30	3.92 4.00	4 .70 4.80